Presented by: The Manager Introduced:

04/03/2000

Drafted by:

J.W. Hartle

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2027

A Resolution to the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities Expressing Continued Support for the Douglas Highway Safety Improvement Project, Cordova Street to Douglas.

WHEREAS, the Assembly has expressed its support for the Douglas Highway Safety Improvement Project, Cordova Street to Douglas, in Resolution 1955, and

WHEREAS, said project was ranked number two on the City and Borough of Juneau Community Transportation Program list for the State Department of Transportation and Public Facilities, and

WHEREAS, the project would provide safety improvements to the Douglas Highway corridor including improved lighting, pedestrian and bicycle facilities, transit turnouts, and left turn bays at intersections, and

WHEREAS, development in Douglas continues to increase usage of the Douglas highway, and the recently-approved Douglas land exchange may contribute to further increased usage, and

WHEREAS, the State Department of Transportation and Public Facilities has not yet approved funding for the Douglas Highway Safety Improvement Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- Section 1. The Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, reiterates its continued support for the Douglas Highway Safety Improvement Project, and respectfully requests that the Department of Transportation and Public Facilities move the project to a high priority funding status.
- A copy of this resolution is to be provided to the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities.

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 3rd day of April, 2000.

Demnis Agan, Mayor

Attest:

Laurie I Sica Clerk